518 17th Street,
Ste 630
Denver, CO 80206
P (303) 440-9200
www.migcom.com

CALIFORNIA

BERKELEY,

FULLERTON, KENWOOD,
MENLO PARK, PASADENA,
RIVERSIDE,

SACRAMENTO AND SAN DIEGO

COLORADO
DENVER

NEW YORK
PLEASANTVILLE

OREGON
EUGENE AND PORTLAND

TEXAS
SAN ANTONIO

WASHINGTON
SEATTLE

PLANNING / DESIGN

August 20, 2017

Susan Connors
P.C. Box 370
Norman, Oklahoma 73070

Re: City of Norman Comprehensive Plan (MIG 70161) - Additional
Services No. 1

Susan,

As discussed, MIG proposes the following changes in scope/fee for
our current project, the update to the City of Norman Comprehensive

Plan.

Adjusted Fee
The following shall be amended in the budget for the above-

mentioned contract.

A total of $16,552 will be added to the current project budget as 3 new
phases to cover the previous staff work sessions and 2 additional
meeting windows. There will be $2,940 added to a new phase 8 for
previous staff work sessions. There will be $5,831 added to new phases
9 and 10, respectively. And there will be $1,950 added to a new Phase
11 for ongoing project management and coordination.

Due to an elongated schedule to allow Steering Committee members
additional time with the preferred growth scenario development
process, implementation and draft plan strategy tasks originally
scoped to occur in Meeting Windows 8 and 9 were delayed. The
addition of the two meeting windows will provide the Steering
Committee time to have a discussion around the refined plan
recommendations and implementation strategy as well as review and
provide input on the Draft Plan.

The table on the following page summarizes the adjusted budget:

/ CO_M_M[_JNICAT[ONS /{ MANAGEMENT / TECHN_OLOGY



Phase 8 Staff Work Sessions & Eastside Focus Groups
MIG labor, including:

All day work sessions, not previously scoped or budgeted for,
with Department Heads, Planning and Community
Development Staff and eastside residents in Meeting
Windows 6, 7, 8 and 9.

Phase 9 Meeting Window 10
MIG labor and expenses, including:

Steering Committee Meeting
¢ Implementation: Recommendations and Actions

$0.00

$5,831

Phase 10 Meeting Window 11
MIG labor and expenses, including:

Steering Committee Meeting
e Draft Plan

Community Open House
*  Previously scoped and budgeted for (no additional
labor or expenses included for this item)

$0.00

$5,831

Additional Meetings to be covered during Meeting
Window 9 and 10

Planning Commission Briefing
»  Previously scoped and budgeted for (no additional
labor or expenses included for this item)

City Council Briefing

* Not previously scoped, budget increase includes
labor and expenses and is split between Meeting
Window 9 or 10 as timing is not yet determined

» Provide materials support to staff in presenting the
Draft Plan to City Council (Note that MIG is not
currently scoped to attend adoption hearing/s in
person)

NA

NA

Phase 11: Ongoing Project Management and Coordination
Phase 11 provides additional resources to MIG to participate
in bi-weekly calls with the client team, prepare and deliver
additional invoices, and perform additional coordination with
sub-consultants resulting from an elongated engagement
timeline,

$0.00

$1,950

TOTAL Increase from Project SCOPE:

516,552

NEW TOTAL BUDGET: $466,551

2|Page



We look forward to continuing to work with Norman on the Comprehensive Plan Project. Please feel free
to contact me with questions or additional information needed.

Sincerely,

=V

Jay Renkens, AICP
Principal | Director of Denver Area Operations
MIG, Inc.

Approved by City Council on 5 2017,

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Approved by the City Attorney's office on _X : ‘4'!, 7 m j'

WP peris,—

Adsiétant CitkAttomey

3|Page



